
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4682. 
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 29TH MARCH, 2023. 

 
FDI INFLOW 

 
4682.  SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA: 

 
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री 

(a)  the details of FDI inflow in the country in the last ten years, year/State/UT-wise; 
 
(b)  the sector-wise details thereof; 
 
(c)  whether the Government is taking measures to attract more FDI in the country; 

and 
 
(d)  if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)   

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 

 
(a): Financial-year wise details of total FDI inflow, which includes equity 

inflow, equity capital of unincorporated bodies, reinvested earnings 
and other capital, reported in the country in the last ten years is 
at Annexure-I. The State/UT-wise information on FDI inflow is 
maintained only for FDI equity inflow w.e.f. October, 2019 and 
relevant details are given at Annexure –II. State/UT-wise 
information is not maintained     for equity    capital of unincorporated 
bodies, reinvested earnings and other capital. 

 
(b): Sector-wise information of FDI inflow is maintained only for FDI 

Equity inflow and relevant details for the last ten financial years are 
given at Annexure –III. 

 
(c) & (d): Yes sir, to attract more FDI in the country, Government has put in place 

an investor-friendly policy. Most of the sectors except certain 
strategically important sectors are open for 100% FDI under automatic 
route. Further, FDI policy is reviewed on an ongoing basis, to ensure 
that India remains attractive   and investor friendly destination. 
Changes are made in the policy after having   consultations with 
stakeholders including apex   industry chambers, associations, 
representatives of industries/groups and other organizations. 



FDI policy provisions have been progressively liberalized and 
simplified across various sectors such as Pension, Other Financial 
Services, Asset reconstruction Companies, Broadcasting, 
Pharmaceuticals, Single Brand Retail Trading, Construction & 
Development, Power Exchanges, e-commerce activities, Coal 
Mining, Contract Manufacturing, Civil Aviation etc. In recent past, 
reforms in FDI Policy have been undertaken in sectors such as 
Defence, Insurance, Petroleum & Natural Gas and Telecom. 
Further, all proposals seeking Government approval under FDI 
route are now filed on National Single Window System (NSWS) 
Portal. 

 
****** 

  



ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART  (a)  OF  THE  LOK  SABHA 
USTARRED QUESTION NO. 4682 FOR ANSWER ON 29.03.2023 REGARDING  
‘FDI INFLOW’. 

 
 

Financial year wise FDI inflow of last 10 years 

 

S. 
No. 

Financial 
Year 

                     FDI inflow 
(Amount in USD billion) 

(1) (2) (3) 

1. 2012-13 34.30 

2. 2013-14 36.05 

3. 2014-15 45.15 

4. 2015-16 55.56 

5. 2016-17 60.22 

6. 2017-18 60.97 

7. 2018-19 62.00 

8. 2019-20 74.39 

9. 2020-21 81.97 

10. 2021-22 (P) 84.84 

(P)- Data is provisional. Source: RBI. 
 
 
 
 

******* 
  



ANNEXURE-II 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART  (a)  OF  THE  LOK  SABHA 
USTARRED QUESTION NO. 4682 FOR ANSWER ON 29.03.2023 REGARDING  
‘FDI INFLOW’. 
 

STATE-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOW FROM October 2019 TO March 2022  

Sr. No. 
 State Name FDI Equity Inflow 

(Amount in USD Million) 

(1) (2) (3) 

1 MAHARASHTRA 39,164.67 

2 KARNATAKA 34,031.41 

3 GUJARAT 27,187.09 

4 DELHI 17,658.89 

5 TAMIL NADU 6,332.69 

6 HARYANA 5,222.42 

7 TELANGANA 3,442.24 

8 JHARKHAND 2,650.53 

9 RAJASTHAN 1,168.49 

10 WEST BENGAL 1,033.90 

11 UTTAR PRADESH 881.63 

12 PUNJAB 868.24 

13 KERALA 617.45 

14 ANDHRA PRADESH 511.78 

15 MADHYA PRADESH 490.85 

16 BIHAR 167.09 

17 HIMACHAL PRADESH 160.82 

18 
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu 

150.04 

19 ODISHA 128.13 

20 UTTARAKHAND 123.99 

21 GOA 118.39 

22 CHANDIGARH 64.99 

23 PUDUCHERRY 58.85 

24 State Not Indicated 28.27 

25 ASSAM 18.53 

26 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 5.55 

27 MEGHALAYA 1.10 

28 CHHATTISGARH 1.01 

29 TRIPURA 0.56 

30 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 0.36 

31 LADAKH 0.16 

32 NAGALAND 0.01 

 Gross-Total 142,290.15 

*Total FDI inflow includes equity inflow, equity capital of  unincorporated  bodies, re- 

invested earnings, and other capital. Sector/State/Country-wise details are maintained only 

for equity component of FDI inflow.  
 

*******



 

 

 

ANNEXURE-III 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO  PART  (b)  OF  THE  LOK  SABHA 
USTARRED QUESTION NO. 4682 FOR ANSWER ON 29.03.2023 REGARDING  
‘FDI INFLOW’. 

SECTOR-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOW FROM April 2012 TO March 2022 

Sr. 

No. 

 
Sector 

FDI Equity Inflow 

(Amount in USD Million) 

(1) (2)    (3) 

1 COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE 74,312.27 

 
2 

SERVICES SECTOR (Fin., Banking, Insurance, 

Non Fin/Business, Outsourcing, R&D, Courier, 

Tech. Testing and Analysis, Other) 

 
 

61,747.27 

3 TRADING 31,500.87 

4 
CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE) 

ACTIVITIES 
 

26,175.94 

5 AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY 26,084.13 
6 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 25,779.02 
7 HOTEL & TOURISM 13,014.81 

8 METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES 10,974.16 
9 CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS) 10,863.67 

10 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 10,210.64 

11 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY 10,138.95 
12 FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 9,673.78 
13 POWER 8,588.68 

14 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 7,698.92 
15 EDUCATION 7,211.72 

16 
INFORMATION & BROADCASTING 
(INCLUDING PRINT MEDIA) 

 
6,794.14 

17 HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES 6,585.12 
18 CONSULTANCY SERVICES 5,951.77 

 
19 

CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT: Townships, 

housing, built-up infrastructure and construction- 

development projects 

 
 

5,461.70 

20 MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES 5,261.85 
21 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY 4,394.30 
22 RETAIL TRADING 3,889.16 

23 SEA TRANSPORT 3,800.31 
24 AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR FREIGHT) 3,111.90 
25 FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES 2,916.32 

26 TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED) 2,886.18 
27 PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 2,881.17 
28 CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS 2,878.04 

29 RUBBER GOODS 2,850.30 
30 ELECTRONICS 2,437.99 
31 MINING 2,322.75 

32 
PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO 

PRINTING INDUSTRY) 

 
1,927.09 

33 MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES 1,885.01 

  



 

 

 

34  
 

MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL &      
ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES 

                  1,882.78         

35 
PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN 
ELECTRICAL 

GENERATORS) 

                  1,868.46 

36 SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET 
PREPARATIONS 

1,774.18 

37 AGRICULTURE SERVICES 1,123.30 
38 GLASS 1,111.10 

39 RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS 988.03 
40 DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS 874.90 
41 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 784.78 

42 PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER  
PRODUCTS) 

 
771.01 

43 VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI 753.08 
44 MACHINE TOOLS 511.31 

45 FERTILIZERS 456.82 
46 CERAMICS 389.25 
47 EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY 352.67 

48 BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING 
PLANTS 

334.04 

49 SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 282.62 
50. COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD 

EQUIPMENTS 
222.87 

51. SUGAR 199.83 

52 TIMBER PRODUCTS 164.32 
53 LEATHER,LEATHER GOODS AND 

PICKERS 
161.63 

54 GLUE AND GELATIN 138.95 
55 DYE-STUFFS 82.96 

56. TEA AND COFFEE 
(PROCESSING 
& WAREHOUSING COFFEE & RUBBER) 

62.56 

57 INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS 23.22 
58 DEFENCE INDUSTRIES 8.80 
59 MATHEMATICAL,SURVEYING AND 

DRAWING INSTRUMENTS 
6.71 

60 COAL PRODUCTION 2.96 
61 PORTS 2.22 
62 COIR 2.05 

63 PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER 0.75 
 Gross-Total 417,548.08 

 

*Total FDI inflow includes equity inflow, equity capital of unincorporated bodies, reinvested 
earnings, and other capital. Sector/State/Country-wise details are maintained only  for equity 
component of FDI inflow.  

 

****** 

 


